Develop a target resource list ... ASU, State, Fed, private 

Longer term: Community Goal setting process . 

KELLEY COMMERCIAL 
PARTNERS 

In consideration of the services provided by Consultant, Authority will pay to Consultant the following 
rate schedule: 

$175.00 (ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE) per hour for work performed by Kelley Commercial 
Partners principals Jim Dailey, Hank Kelley, and an additional Agent if needed. A rate of $90.00 per hour 
will apply for support staff. Billable hours shall not exceed an average of $2,000.00 per month without